

SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council to sign five-year lease for town's 'Jewel in the Crown'

Saltash Town Council are delighted to confirm that it has been agreed to sign a five year leasehold for the Maurice Huggins Room and Victoria Gardens, subject to the Personnel Committee identifying additional work levels to efficiently discharge works required by the Town Council;

The Town Council has also accepted a grant £5000 from Cornwall Council to undertake repair and maintenance works to the historic railings that border the gardens.

Friends of Victoria Gardens have already been working hard to bring the 'Jewel in the Crown' back to its former glory by weeding and replanting the gardens.

The five-year lease will enable the group and the Town Council to develop Victoria Gardens and promote it as a space for the whole community to enjoy.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846

